
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #6845 
TITLE:Contract Modification No. 1 for 

Audio/Visual for Pennsylvania Avenue 
Resource Center 

COST: -$3,936.37 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
A DBE goal was not established due to the absence of subcontracting opportunity. 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Amendment No. 1 for Audio/Visual for Pennsylvania Avenue Resource Center in a 
reduction in the amount of $3,936.37 with NetPlanner Systems, Inc. 
 
The original contract included items such as TV monitors, projectors and projector screens, sound systems and 
speakers, sound and video components, hardware to complete the desired configurations, and a service contract.  
Modifications were made to the overall package during the installation process resulting in a reduced contract dollar 
amount.    
 
This contract was originally approved by Council on March 14, 2019 in the amount of $208,802.94 to NetPlanner 
Systems, Inc.  The total amount of this contract to date, including this reduction is $204,866.57 with NetPlanner 
Systems, Inc. 
 
 

 


